UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

REACTIVE SURFACES LTD., LLP

Petitioner

v.

TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION

Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2016-01914

Patent No. 8,394,618 B2

REVISED PETITIONER MANDATORY NOTICES

DOCKET

Δ

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Reactive Surfaces LTD. LLP

submits the following Revised Mandatory Notices in support of the Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,394,618. Specifically, the prior mandatory notices have been revised to include the designation of Jorge Mares and Mark Fassold as back-up counsel, both of whom have been admitted *pro hac vice*.

I. MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.8(B)

A. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

Reactive Surfaces Ltd., LLP is the real party in interest.

B. RELATED MATTERS

Petitioner submits that there are no related judicial or administrative matter that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in the proceeding.

C. NOTICE OF COUNSEL AND SERVICE INFORMATION

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(3) and 37 C.F.R. §42.10(a), Petitioner designates counsel as indicated in Table 1 below. Please address all correspondence and service to counsel at the address provided in Table 1 below.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
David O. Simmons	Jonathan D. Hurt
Reg. No. 43,124	Reg. No. 44,790
IVC Patent Agency	McDaniel & Associates, PC
P. O. Box 26584	300 West Avenue, #1316
Austin, Texas 78755	Austin, Texas 78701

Table 1 - DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

7637 Parkview Circle Austin, Texas 78731	(512) 472-8282 (512) 472-8181
(512) 345-9767 (512) 345-0021	jhurt@technologylitigators.com
dsimmons@ivcpatentagency.com	
Back-up Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Jorge Mares	Mark Fassold
Watts Guerra LLP	Watts Guerra LLP
4 Dominion Drive	4 Dominion Drive
Bldg. 3, Suite 100	Bldg. 3, Suite 100
San Antonio, Texas 78257	San Antonio, Texas 78257
Ph: (210) 447-0500	Ph: (210) 447-0500
Fax: (210) 447-0501	Fax: (210) 447-0501
jmares@wattsguerra.com	mfassold@ wattsguerra.com

Petitioner consents to electronic service by email for all correspondence at:

dsimmons@ivcpatentagency.com,

jhurt@technologylitigators.com,

jmares@wattsguerra.com,

mfassold@wattsguerra.com,

ReactiveSurfaces@wattsguerra.com.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b), a Power of Attorney executed by Petitioner

for appointing the above-designated back-up counsel of Jorge Mares and Mark

Fassold is concurrently filed herewith.

D. PAYMENT OF FEES – 37 C.F.R §42.103

Petitioner authorizes the Patent and Trademark Office to charge Deposit

Account No. 50-1085 for the fees set in 37 C.F.R §42.15(a) for this Petition and further authorizes payment for additional fees to be charged to this Deposit Account.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4)(i) and 42.105(b), the undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this Revised Petitioner's Mandatory Notices for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,394,618 was served on February 17, 2017 by email on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Joshua A. Lorenz (joshua.lorentz@dinsmore.com)

Richard H. Schabowsky (richard.schabowsky@dinsmore.com)

<u>/s/ David O. Simmons</u> David O. Simmons, Reg. No. 43.124 Lead Counsel

Email: dsimmons@ivcpatentagency.com

Counsel for Petitioner, Reactive Surfaces LTD., LLP